

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272

Cell: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

## CLINTON SAVINGS BANK EMPLOYEES DONATE OVER SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS TO THE NEADY CATS ORGANIZATION

(CLINTON, Mass., July 17, 2018) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) recently presented over six hundred dollars to the Neady Cats Organization, located in Sterling, MA. Money was raised by allowing CSB's employees to participate in a "dress down" day after donating to the cause along with a Bank match. All the proceeds collected will benefit the Neady Cats organization directly and help to provide necessities and medical care for the loving animals in their shelter.

This donation represents the second quarter of 2018 employee drive to participate in a bank-wide day where a donation to a local charity, like Neady Cats, allows CSB employees to enjoy wearing jeans for a day.

## **About Neady Cats**

It is the mission of NEADY Cats to place adoptable cats and kittens in loving "forever" homes, promote spaying and neutering, and provide feline health care education to the public. We have enjoyed a high success rate in our cat placements. We take pride in careful screening of prospective adoptive families. We familiarize ourselves with each cat's personality and decide what will be the best environment for a lifetime placement. Very few cats have been returned.

## **About Clinton Savings Bank**

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with \$557 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses. Clinton Savings Bank has built a strong reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.



**PHOTO CAPTION FOR GROUP SHOT:** (L TO R) Marilyn Sarkisian; Director of Neady Cats; Kristen Paige, Clinton Savings Bank's AVP/Sterling Branch Manager, Scratch the Savings Cat, Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., Clinton Savings Bank's President & CEO with Gideon the cat.